## First Coast Workforce

## **Development Consortium**

Date: April 11, 2019

To: First Coast Workforce Development Consortium

From: Bruce Ferguson, President

RE: First Coast Workforce Development Consortium Teleconference Meeting

A teleconference meeting of the First Coast Workforce Development Consortium is scheduled Thursday, April 18, 2019 at 11:00 a.m. The dial in number and conference number are listed below. If you have any questions, contact Diane Nevison, 904.213.3800 ext. 2010 or <a href="mailto:dnevison@careersourcenefl.com">dnevison@careersourcenefl.com</a> prior to the meeting date.

• Dial (US Toll Free): 1.888.585.9008

• Enter Conference #: 282 130 607#

NOTE: FOR TELECONFERENCE MEETINGS, PLEASE DO NOT PUT THE CALL ON HOLD, AS ALL PARTICIPANTS HEAR THE HOLD MUSIC AND IT DISRUPTS THE MEETING.

## A G E N D A

- I. Call to Order
- II. Public Comments
- III. Action Items
  - A. Approval of Minutes August 6, 2018 Meeting
  - B. FCWD Consortium Audit FY Ending September 30, 2018
  - C. Approval of One-Stop Career Center Infrastructure Funding Agreement
- IV. President's Report
- V. Adjournment

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the board, agency or commission with respect to any matter considered at such a meeting or hearing, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and that for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.